UNOFEICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

M

Doc#: 1305010149 Fee: $92.00
Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/19/2013 04:00 PM Pg: 1 0f 10

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modificaticns Department

v700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

RHousion, TX 77036

1.855.6%4.07124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEMT

Order ID: 9243260
Loan Number: 186000886

Project ID: 9243260

Borrower: MARNITA VALENTINE and REGAN VALENTINE

Original Loan Amount: $137,260.00
Criginal Mortgage Date: 9/29/2008

Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'




1305010149 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFEICIAL COPY

TTACHED SiLwery Docupturs

\B | Vorcé ﬂe(m«,a
it C/d,u?/ J)&i&(_

06[197'&4}0@ Arewe:.&é'

vy

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N. A.
C/O Home Retention Group
9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston. TX 77036

MU TISTATE HOMT AFFOROABL € NMODIRCATION AGREEMENT  Suwgle Famidy - Fannie MoaeFreddie Moo UNIFORM
INSTRUNMENT- Form 3487 3400 {rev, 800 (Page 1 of 3t

AR

L

186000886+BACTRIHMF_11022012




e e e s o i i 1% R

1305010149 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston /1A 77036

1.855.664.5 124

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

MU TETATE HOME ARFORDABLE MOUFICATION ACGREERMENT - Singls Family ~ Fanne Mae Fredoie Moao UHIFORM

INSTRUMENT- Fornm 3157 00 trov B8 (Page 204

e

(00886+BACTRI 2

18

(ORI




1305010149 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {the "Agreement"}, mads on June 27, 2011 between MARNITA VALENTINE and
REGAN VALENTINE (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Senvicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A
{("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust)(the "Security Instrument”) dated the 29th
day of September, 2008 which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined thirein as the ‘Property, located at 12420 SOUTH LOWE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60628.

The real properyy described being set forth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration ofthe mutvu nromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to raodify the Security
Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixdh] sentence(s] of £1eciirst paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended to read in
its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the pnazirg) sum of one hundred seventy two thousand eight and 46/100, (U.S.
Dollars) ($172,008 46). This debliz ~idenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security
Instrument, as amended and reslateu us of the date herewith ("Note"), which provides for monthly
payments, with the full debt, if not paid eariler, due and payable on August 1, 2041,

The Borrower[s] shall comply with all othe: covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in the Agreement shall be Undurstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole orin part of the Security Instrument. Except as 'otharwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borower[s] and BAC Home Loans Sencing, LP, a
subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A shall be bound by/ara,comply with all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended bythis Agreement, and the Security Instromentshall remainin full force and effect and
shall continue to be & firstlien on the above-described property. All Capitalized terms notdefined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security instrument.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MOIPICATION AGREEMENT - Bingie Family - Fannie Mac/Freddieo Mo UNFGRM
INSTRUMENT- Form 357 309 irev 8409 {Page Iof®

186000886+BACTR3HMF_1102201

2 Lo TN lY




1305010149 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender and | hawe executed this Agreement.

/’%ﬁ /d/&/f (Seal) - 25-2012,

OITOW'f ARNITA VALENTINE Date

I (Seal)
Borrower REGAN VAL ENTINE Date

[Space’ Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

ML TIETATE HOME AFRORDASLE MODIRCATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanme Mas Fredoe Mac UNFORM

INSTRUMENT- Furm 3157 349 (vey 8035 (F an A et

022012 C3 10

o AT 3 b R 28 S B AR i 0 YT e ok 810 s (AT on ok b mi b b S beeds s b a4 e B C e e P



1305010149 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of Ceoee {t

The foregoiny, instrument was acknowledged before me this }'" / .Q 5/ O?D/ 2\ {date} by MARNITA
VALENTINE atid (name of person acknowledged).

L. Miendlc Wyt
Notary Public Printed Mamie_] %Aihre /? Perso mg Acknowledgement)

Vv, J\Ng
L MICHEELE WRIGHT Titie o Rank)

™) MY COMMISSION BXPR S
NOVEMBER 10, 2015

(Serial Number, if any)

My Commission Expires: |1~ [0 —201 2

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGHEEMENT - Single Family - Fasnic Mas iy eodes
Rrac UNIFGRM INSTRUMENT - Form 3157 B frev. B09) (Page 5ol 9

TR

186000886+BACTR3HMF_11022012

C102n




! 1305010149 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A.,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

o P i, 2le 12

Kaien lichardson, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 6, 2013, before me, Michael Cleveiand iNotary Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Karen Richardson, A.V.P., Stewalt l.ender Services, Inc. personally known
to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the »wi*iin instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, -2d that by her signature on the
instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the' persun acted, executed the
instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature W W

Michael Cleveland

i,

SEE, MICHAEL CLEVELAND

g“: 2% Notary Public, State of Texas
":”a .-~é;'§ My Commission Expires
Ut Seplember 05, 2016

A

My commission expires: September 5, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page




1305010149 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc. (MERS),
as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans

Servicing, LP

oMo T > 2 /¢ )=

Date

Karen RicharZsnn, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On Eebruary 6, 2013, before me, Michaei Cleveland Ngtary Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc,,
personally appeared Karen Richardson, Vice President oi Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A. ror itec!f or as successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personaily known to me to he thie person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she ¢xecuted the same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the pecisca, or entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature WM W

Michae! Cleveland

SWem,  MICHAEL CLEVELAND

o

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
september 08, 2016

s,

X,
3hey et
oL OF G
W

oy,

My commission expires: September 5, 2016




1305010149 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SOUTH % OF LOT 9 AND ALL OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 7 IN SECOND ADDITION TO WEST PULLMAN,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

7 PIN: 25-28-21Q-052
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY:
THE SUBJECT LANZ 1S COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

“12420 South Lowe Aver.ue
/Chicago, il. 60628

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION
Burnet Title » 2700 8. River Road, Suite 300 = Des Plaines, IL 60018




1305010149 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 9243260 Project ID: 9243260
Loan Number: 186000886

Aw o

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: MARNITA VALZNMTINE and REGAN VALENTINE
Property Address: 12420 SOUTH LOWE AVENUE, CHICAGO, I.. 60628

This Modification Agreement amends an< supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 10/09/2008 as Instrurient/Document Number: 0828348020, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real ‘ecords of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:

Original Loan Amount: $137,260.00

Original Mortgage Date: 9/29/2008

Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'

PIN [Tax ID: <55 — 38 3l =05 A— L1

A T

8 8

6 =




